

CBI Vs. Rakesh Tiwari & Ors.

C.C. No. 354/2019

25.05.2019

Present : Sh. V. K. Ojha Ld. Senior PP for CBI.

Sh. P. N. Upadhyay Ld. Counsel for A-2 Neeraj Raja Kochhar.

Vide separate order, the application dated 30.10.2018 under Section 362 of Cr. P. C. filed on behalf of applicant /A-2 Neeraj Raja Kochhar, seeking correction in the order dated 22.10.2018, is dismissed.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for A-2 has filed an application for supplying the copy of order dasti.

Heard. Allowed. Copy of the order be given dasti as requested.

Put up for consideration of application under Section 306 Cr. P. C on date already fixed i.e. on **30.05.2019 at 2.00 p.m.**

(Ajay Kumar Kuhar)
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04
Rouse Avenue Courts, Delhi
25.05.2019.