

05.01.2022

Matter taken up today through Virtual Mode in view of Order No. 896/RG/DHC/2021 dated 30.12.2021 with Endst. No. 897-938/RG/DHC/2021 dated 30.12.2021 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and Office Order No. 26118-26232/PD&SJ/NK/DWK/2021 dated 01.01.2022 of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (S-W), Dwarka Courts, New Delhi.

Present: Sh. Satyendra Kalja, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Ayub Khan, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff that he has not received the WS properly through online mode sent by the opposite party as copy of WS is not opening in the computer system of the Ld. Counsel for plaintiff. Ld. Counsel for defendant stated that he will once again supply the copy of the same through online/offline modes within one week.

Put up for filing replication, if any with advance copy to opposite party and for further proceedings on **19.04.2022.**

(Dr. Jagminder Singh)
ADJ-03/South West
Dwarka / New Delhi
05.01.2022 (A)